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	Meeting Name
	IHE Eye Care Technical Committee

	Meeting Date and Time 
	April 18, 2008 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. ET

	Next Meeting Scheduled
	None scheduled yet

	Location / Dial-in Numbers
	1 800 605-5167 use passcode 724635

	Gotomeeting
	522819559


	Agenda


I. Webinar for IHE Eye Care
a. Webinar for IHE in general planned for June, with sessions for Eye Care

b. Webinar for IHE Eye Care specifically, planned dates May 15-16

	Decisions and Actions


	Decisions and Action Items
	Person responsible
	Timeline

	1. The group decided to hold a webinar May 15-16, targeted at new companies to have a technical explanation of the Framework.  This will be held 10:00 – 12:30 p.m. ET so as to allow engineers in Europe/Germany to attend.
	
	

	2.  Send out invitations to companies, targeting new companies with a separate e-mail invitation.  Registration questions will ask about their knowledge of IHE and questions/issues to better target the webinar sessions.
	Flora
	4/25/2008

	3.   The group developed the following tentative agenda:
Brief overview of IHE (15-20 minutes)  Flora

Detailed description of IHE Eye Care Technical Framework 

Eye Care Workflow (2.5 hours) Don

· Add CT, MRI

· Add option (Joslin photos)

· Works in progress

Eye Care Charge Posting (45 minutes) Darshak

Eye Care Evidence Documents (30 minutes)  

(optional, depends upon if anyone has interest in 

doing this year)

Eye Care Displayable Reports (30 minutes) Mike

· Add the discussion on pdf


DICOM Supplements (depends on the audience)



How they are organized and how to look up the 

                         details


Connectathon Logistics and Timeline (very brief)

There should be a lot of time for questions and answers.  Flora will send out the slides from last year’s webinar.
	
	


	


General Notes


Prepared by Flora Lum

Documents Discussed

Webinar information
Meeting Minutes

Scheduled Calls & Meetings 
U.S.:  
1800-605-5167
Code:    724635
Gotomeeting: 

Dates:  
	Participants


The following members participated in person or by phone in the meeting.

	Attendee, Project Role
	Org.
	E-mail Address
	Present

	Jim Riggi, Co-Chair
	Medflow
	jriggi@medflow.com
	X

	Don Van Syckle
	AAO
	don@dvsconsulting.com
	X

	Flora Lum, Secretary
	AAO
	flum@aao.org
	X

	Terry Ahnstedt
	VersaSuite
	tahnstedt@versasuite.com
	

	Ketan Bagia
	MDoffice
	ketan@mdoffice.com
	

	Allen Brewer
	Washington National Eye Center
	Allen.Brewer@medstar.net
	

	Adam Darmstadt
	Carl Zeiss Meditec
	A.darmstadt@zeiss.meditec.com
	         

	Thai Do
	Topcon
	tdo@topcon.com
	

	Mark Horton
	IHS
	Mark.Horton@ihs.gov
	X

	Doug Johnson
	Compulink
	doug@asknice.com
	X

	Hiro Matsuzaki
	Nidek
	Hiro_Matsuzaki@nidek.com
	

	Ken Pearson
	Kowa
	ken@kowa.com
	

	Justin Pedro
	OPKO
	Justin@oti-canada.com
	

	Michael Plotkin
	Topcon
	m.plotkin@topcon.com
	

	Heiko Roesch
	Heidelberg Engineering
	Heiko.roesch@heidelbergengineering.com
	X

	Michael Schmidt
	Medflow
	mschmidt@medflow.com
	X

	Sascha Stops
	ifa systems
	sstops@integration-ag.com
	

	Linda Wedemeyer
	VA
	linophth@cox.net
	X

	Roberto Witt
	Carl Zeiss Meditec
	R.Witt@zeiss.meditec.com
	

	Brad Yates
	OIS
	byates@oisi.com
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